

08.06.2022

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Sachin Aggarwal.

Defendant unserved.

Summons issued to the defendant received back unserved.

As requested, fresh summons be issued against the defendant on filing of PF/RC/Speed post/courier, by the plaintiff, complete in all respect within 7 days from today. As prayed process be given dasti.

Put up for 08.09.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/08.06.2022