

Sangeeta Through SPA Holder Vs. Spice N Grilled Foods Pvt Ltd

**Fresh suit u/o 37 CPC received by way of
assignment. It be checked and registered.**

28.04.2023

Present: Counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard. Record Perused.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for filing
certified copy of documents in question.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 25.05.2023 for filing of
documents as well as arguments on the point of maintainability
of present suit u/o 37 CPC.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/28.04.2023