

11.11.2024

Present: Ms. Shakshi Panwar, proxy counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).
Plaintiff is physically present in court.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, counsel for defendant
with defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Process qua D-2/Babita has been received back
unserved alongwith report. Report perused.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for
filing/furnishing complete particulars of D-2/Babita.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 06.02.2025 for further
proceedings, as per law.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date of
hearing.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/11.11.2024